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STOCKS AND PRODUCTION OF CHi1, CANADA, 1951  AND  1952 

Stocks of Cheese,  Not Process and Not 	 Production 
in Cold Storages and Dairy Factories  	Cheddar Cheese I 

CANADA 	- 	QUE. r'Rov. MONTREAL ONTARIO 	CANADA 	1 
Domestic Imported In Transit 	Total 	(Revised) 	(Revised) (Revised) 

thousand pounds 

1951 	 •; 'Jij 

Jan. 1 23,038 2,297 190 25,525 13,042 12,336 9,389 2,002 
Feb. 1 22,485 1,760 152 24,397 11,280 10,980 10,025 1,254 
Mar. 1 19,799 1 0 286 1,140 22,225 9,288 9,093 9,154 1,754 
Apr. 1 17,557 1,158 456 19,171 7,348 7,214 8010 3,916 
May 1 16,715 558 380 17,653 5 9 647 5,463 9,022 8,996 
June 1 19,953 356 266 20,575 6,314 5,816 10,887 14,285 
July 1 25,694 260 456 26,410 7,891 6,854 13,963 13,553 
Aug. 1 33,348 188 950 34,486 13,635 12,581 15,224 13,376 
Sept. 1 37,616 738 380 38,734 14,754 13,792 17,710 11,495 
Oct. 1 37,767 4 0 192 418 42,377 18,399 17,439 17,783 8,931 
Nov. 1 35,045 6,124 494 39,663 17,216 16,550 16 0039 3,735 
Dec. 1 30,920 3 2 484 494 34,898 14,258 13,779 16,732 1 1 963 

1952 

Jan. 1 29,707 2 2 198 266 32,171 12,407 12,005 14,587 1,130 
Feb. 1 26 2 801 2,571 190 29,562 11,501 11,258 13,628 1 1 037 
Mar. 1 24,138 3,075 342 27055 10,587 10,378 12,879 1,713 
Apr. 1 22,218 1,964 532 24,714 7,604 7091 13,188 3,619 
May 1 23,715 2,073 114 25,9C2 8,493 8,185 14,076 7,846 
June 1 25,423 2,170 304 27,897 8,951 8,576 15,662 11,016 
July 1 32,385 1,738 228 34,351 14,044 13,125 16,633 8 9 952 
Aug. 1 37,058 1 1 241 418 38,717 14,539 13,745 19,684 9,567 
Sept. 1 40 9 585 1 $ 78 152 42,315 14,922 14,235 22,897 8,515 
Oct. 1 45,638 628 456 46,722 17,440 16,704 24,823 6,934 
Nov. 1 45,818 379 76 46,273 16,573 15,993 25,848 
Dec. 1 

/ Correcting fi -ures previously published in 3tocks of Dairy and Poultry Products and the Dairy Review. (Dec. 2/52 



c:.: 	: 	 ;:•: 	: 

. 	 -- 	 ---- 	I 	 • 

- 
- 	

I 
- 	I 	- 	 ___ .#• - 	 jr * 	j. 	- 	it 	 4. 	:1 	- 	jI 

- 	 -. 	 -- - 
I 

r 

	

--k 	 • 	 - 

IL  

AA 

rt 

IL  

ziki 

I 	, 	 j 	s v 	 i 	 II  

)k 
XV 

-LJJ* 	 "U, 
-t 	 - _ 

* 1001,  

Ig  

J 	 - 	 I  tA 

Tn' a. 

L 

-;_ 	.-_j -- &. -':.-- 	 • 

3- 



JTOCKS OF DAIIiY AND POUL2RY PRoDucrS - DECMBR 1, 1951 

CKEAMERY 13U11 ftR 

At the opening of business on December 1, 191 the stocks of creamery 

butter on hand in Canada amounted to 57,774,000 lb. Oold Storage warehouses had in 
store 40,584,000 lb. while dairy factories held 15,910,000 lb. Butter in transit 
amounted to 280,000 lb. 2he summary total was higher than last year by 4.9 million 
pounds. The five year average of December 1 stocks is b6,428,000 lb. The November 
19o1 "out-of-storage" movement was 8.3 million pounds as compared with a similar 
Liovemont of 12.1 million pounds last year. 

CIi3E 
The total stocks of cheese were 66,785,0GO lb. consisting of 32,923,000 

lb. Canadian, 6,668,U00 lb. imported and 44,000 lb. in transit. £'he summary total 
was higher than last year by 8.4 million pounds and showed a net"out-of-sLoragell  
movement of 5.2 million pounds for November 1ibl. 

30Nc1NrhATED 16-11LK RODUC rs 

Stocks of evaporatid whole milk held by or for manufacturers amounted 
to 42,475,000 lb. which was an increase of 21.4 million pounds over last year. The 
apparent net "out-of-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk for November 1951 
was 9.6 million pound.s. The chief by-product skimrnilk powder amounted to '3,358,000 
lb. an increase of 5.8 million pounds over lost year and a decrease of 1.3 million 
pounds from last month. Stocks of frozen cream amounted to 1,678,000 lb. on Dec-
ember 1, 1951. Ice Cream stocks amounted to 711,000 gallons as compared with 
672,000 gallons on December 1, 1950. 

ZGGj 
The December 1, 151 report shows 9,000 cases of cold storage eggs, 

37,000 cuss of fresh eggs and 2,000 cases of shell eggs in transit. Frozen eggs 
totalled 4,3b0,000 lb. being 3.7 million pounds lower than the 1950 figure. The 
not 'out-of-storage' movernont for November 1951 was 1.3 million pounds as compared 
with a similar raoveirnt of 955 thoand pounds during November 1950. 

DhE39M iOULrRY 

The summary total of poultry stocks on December 1, 1951 was higher 
than last year by 12.7 million pounds. An "into-storage" movement of 8.4 million 
pounds is shown for the month of November 1951. Chickens in stock amounted to 
11,787,000 lb. fowl to 10,492,000 lb. and turkeys 3,611,000 lb. not inclnding 
estimates. There were 400,000 lb. dressed poultry in transit and imports amounted 
to 236,000 lb. on December 1, 1951. 



2 	 STOCKS OF BUTTER 

In Cold Storages and Dairy Factories in Canada - December 1, 1951 

DECBER 1, 1951 1'iovexuber 1, 1951 	December 1, 
PRZi 	Revised 	 1950 

- thousand pounds - 

CIIADA TOTAL 57?74 66,058 52,835 
I} COLD STORAGES 40,584 47,472 40,588 
IN DAiRY FACTORIES 16,910 17,448 12,037 
IN TRANSIT 280 1,138 210 
i-xirco &dward Island TOTAL 750 850 426 
In Cold Storages 482 304 
In Dairy Factories 750 368 122 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 643 765 430 
In Cold Storages 369 459 289 
In Dairy Factories 274 306 141 

New Brunswick TOTAL 1,252 1,451 1 1 583 
In Cold Storages 

553 
657 1,210 

In Dairy Factories 699 794 373 

,uebec TOTAL 22,945 25,876 17,912 
In Cold Storages 18,166 21,862 15,456 
In Dairy Factories 4,779 4,014 2,456 

Ontario rO2AL 13,580 15,404 1C,589 
In Cold Storages 8,889 9,814 6,440 
In Dairy Factories 4,691 5,590 4,149 

Manitoba TOTAL 6,831 7,694 9,957 
in Cold Storages 5 1 612 6,692 9 0 245 
In Dairy Factories 1,219 1,002 712 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 3,334 4,077 3,385 
In 0ld Storages 838 1,157 1,120 
in Dairy factories 2,496 2,920 2,265 

Alberta TOTAL 3.849 5,216 7,212 
In Cold 3 torages 2,214 3,121 5,743 
In Dairy Factories 1,635 2,095 1,469 

Britistj Columbia 	TOTAL 	4,310 	 3,587 	 1431 
In Cold Storages 	 3,943 	 3,28 	 781 
In Dairy Factorie5 	 367 	 359 	 350 

5 year average 1946 - 50 	 56,428 

DAIRY BUPH 	lb.. 	 818 	 1,278 	 870 

WHEY BUrrER 	lb. 	213,000 	 308,000 	 70,000 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included with dairy factories. 



STOCKS OF CISE 	 3. 

In Cold 3torages and Dairy Factories in Canada - December 1, 1951 

i)ECh13R 1, 1951 November 1, 1951 DecemDer 1, 
FRELIJ.:INAHY 	Revised 	iso 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 36,785 41,948 28,393 
IN COLD STURAGES 33,202 37,329 25,767 
IN DAIRY FACTORIES 3,089 4,125 2,170 
IN TRANSIT 494 494 456 
Frince F.dward Island TOTAL 333 362 78 -- 
in Cold Storages 63 
In Duiir Facorjcs 333 362 15 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 82 70 129 
In Cold Storages 82 70 129 

New Brunswick TOTAL 333 559 209 
In Cold Storages 503 117 
In Dairy Fctories 333 56 92 

4uebec TUkAL 16.393 19,707 15,590 
in Cold Storages 16,197 19,323 15,083 
In Dairy Factories 196 384 507 

OnLarlo TOTAL 14,476 15,883 9,002 
in Cold Storages 12,945 13,364 7,855 
In Dairy Factories 1,531 2,519 1,147 

Lanitoba rarAL 1,342 1,334 674 
in Cold Storages 1,334 1,253 664 
In Dairy Factories 8 81 10 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 532 572 280 
In Gold 3torages 238 279 75 
In Dixy Factories 294 23 205 

Alberta rUrAL 1,980 2,106 1,159 
In Cold Storages 1,634 1,727 979 
In Dairy Factories 346 379 180 

British Columbia 	TOTAL 820 861 816 
In Cold 4torages 772 810 802 
In Dairy Factories 48 51 14 

nFoarD CHEESE 
(Included in above figures) 3,368 3,996 1,947 

/ Less than threo firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are inc1ued with dairy factories. 



4. 	STOCKS OF ICE CREAM AND FROZIEN CREAM IN COLD STORAGES 
AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA - DEC. 1, 1951 

DECZLR 1, 1951 November 1, 1951 December 1, 
STOCKS OF ICE CREAM 	 1EELII1NARY 	Revised 	1950 
(or Mix EQuivalent) 

- thousand gallons - 
CANADA 	 711 	 721 	 672 

3 6 
N.S. 21 27 32 
N.B. 11 13 9 
.uebec 163 141 155 
Ontario 295 321 297 
Manitoba 55 47 40 
S5skatchewan 42 44 35 
Alberta 49 53 42 
British Columbia 75 72 56 

STOCKS OF FROZEN CREAM 
(in pounds of cream) 

- thousand pounds - 

uebec 	 983 	 1,014 	 835 

Ontario 	 695 	778 	 549 

Other Provinces 	 - 	3 	1 

ALL CANADA ToTAL 	 1,678 	 1,795 	 1,385 



TOCK3 OF CONCEN L'IATD MILK IN COLD 3TORAC23, NAREIIOUSEC 

AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA OlNED AND HilD BY/OR FOR LNUFC1'U1E1S Dec. 1, 1951 

•Vith Comparative Figures for last year and last month 

DCE.iBER 1, 1951 November 1, 1951 December 1, 
IRELIMfltthY 	Revised 	1950 

- thousand pounds - 

CuNCErRMD al-IOLE MILK 

Condensed .Jhole Milk 
Condensed Whole Milk (case) 
ondeised ahole Milk (bulk) 

Evaporated 1ho1e Milk 

Whole Milk kowdur 
Spray Irocess 
Roller Pro"ess 

2,602 4,240 1,254 
2,281 3,806 817 

321 434 437 
42,475 52,062 	/ 21,058 

3,981 4,424 2,474 
3,529 3,860 2,222 
452 564 252 

CONCTRATED MILK BY-I RODUCTS 

Skim Milk 
Skim Milk: Condensed 

Evaporated 

Skimmilk Powder 

Human Food: 
Spray irocess 
Roller Process in Bags 
Roller Process in Bbls. 

Animal Feud 
Buttermilk Powder 
Jasein 
1Vhey Fowder 

2,822 2,812 1,112 
342 439 209 

2,480 2,373 903 

9,358 10,614 3,608 	- 

3,236 3,713 2,417 
376 2 400 179 

5,515 / 6,252 969 
231 249 43 

1,194 •/ 1,33 507 
1,837 1,893 229 
1,421 1,486 not available 

/ There were also on hand 9,644,000 lb. of Evaporated 41hole Milk in the hands of 
Wholesalers, but not included here. 

stimates included in these figures are as follows: Skimmilk Powder, Roller Process 
in Bags, 50,000 lb. Roller Process in Bbls. 345,000 lb. Buttermilk Powder 50,000 lb. 



6. 	EGGS IN COLD STORAGES AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN 

dith Comparative Figures for last year 

CANADA 	- 	 DECEII13ER 1, 1951 

and for last month 

3O1D STORAGE FRESH 

DEC. 	1, 	Nov. 	1, 	Dec. 1 0,  DEC. 	1, 	Nov. 1, Dec. 1, 
1951 	1951 1950 1951 	1951 1950 

PRELIMM4 21i.RY 	Re vised I'RELIMIN ARY 	Revised 

- thousand cases - - thousand cases - 

CANLDA 9 	27 8 37 	37 35 
tiaritimes - 	 - - 2 	2 2 
4uebec - 	 - 1 8 	11 6 
Ontario - 	 1 - 12 	12 16 
1ianitoba 1 	1 1 4 	3 3 
3askatchewan 1 	4 1 1 	2 1 
AlDerta 5 	16 1 4 	4 3 
Br. Columbia 2 	5 4 4 	3 4 

FROZEN EGGS (000 lb.) 

1BER 1, 1951 	Nov. 1, 	Dec. 1, 
kILUIMINARY 	1951 	1950 

Revised 

WHOLE 	YOLK 	WHITES 	TOTAL 	TOTAL 	TOTAL 

3,110 ./ 523 717 4,35o .!/ - 5,657 8,041 
Mailtimes 144 2 25 171 248 236 
uebec 969 181 140 1,290 1,262 1,980 

Ontario 309 151 244 704 1,211 2,648 
1anitoba 922 77 233 1,232 1,931 1,871 

3askatchewan 160 13 1 174 264 279 
Alberta 325 12 21 358 397 563 
Br. Columba 191 87 38 316 324 464 

DEC kR1, 191 	N ov. 1, 1951 	Dec. 1, 
EGG SUMARY 	 kRFL1jU•.d'Y 	Revised 	1950 

- thousand cases - 

Shell Eggs 46 64 43 
In Transit (page 13) 2 2 5 
Frozen Eg€:s (38.5 lb. 	per case) 113 147 209 

TOTAL 161 213 257 

/ These figures include estimates of 2,000 cases Fresh Eggs and Frozen Eggs, 1hole, 
90,000 lb. and .Vhites 15,000 lb. for firms failing to report on time. These 
estimates are not included in the data of the individual provinces. 



STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS IN 9 CITIES 	7 

DECEMBER 1, 1951 

tiith Comparative Figures for last year and Revised Totals for last month 

BU1'ER 	CHEESE / 	- EGGS - (000 cases) 
Creamery (000 lb.) Cheddar (000 lb.) 	3old Storage 	Fresh 
Dec. 1, 	Dec. 1, 	Dec. 1, 	Dec. 1, 	Dec. 1, 	Dec. 1, 	Dec. 1 1  
1951 	1950 	1951 	1950 	1951 	1950 	1951 

uebec 3,056 2,980 250 131 - - 1 
iontreal 15,012 12,537 15,950 13,242 - - 6 
Toronto 6,327 5,114 1,919 1,578 - - B 
innipeg 6,226 9,554 1,345 594 1 3 

Regina 461 705 50 32 - - - 
3uska.00n 608 417 109 114 1 - 
idmortton 2,015 4,429 778 489 4 1 2 
Calgary 756 1,568 913 464 - - 2 
Vancouver 	/ 3,908 826 637 644 2 4 3 

TOTAl 9 CI'LS 38,339 	38,130 21,951 	17,288 8 7 	25 
Nov. 	1, 	151 
(revised) 43,172 25,434 25 26 

oZN 1GG3 DiJ3.R 1, 	1951 Dec • 	1, 
(000 lb.) ;HOLE YOLK 	NIiITES I'OTAL 1950 

TOTAL 

uebec 43 27 12 82 208 
)iontrea1 866 154 123 1,143 1,479 
foronto 153 98 13 434 1,700 
;Jinnipeg 922 77 233 1,232 1,862 
Regina 51 1 - 52 86 
Saskatoon 76 - - 76 30 
Edmonton 243 6 6 255 385 
Calgary 70 6 15 91 137 
Vancouver 	/ 179 87 35 301 441 

TOTt.L 9 C ITIE3 	 603 	456 	607 	3,666 	6,328 
Nov. 1, 1951 
(revisod) 	3 9 365 	553 	835 	4,754 

Note: Of the preliminary Total for Canada at December 1, 1951 the above cities' 
stocks were: 

Creaiaery Butter 66.7 ) cheese 60,5 % Shell Eggs 71.7 % Frozen Eggs 84.3 

/ Imported Cheese on hand totalled 3,368,000 lb. on December 1, 1951 and 1,904,000 lb. 
on Deceziioer 1, 1950 (Figures included in specific cities). 

/ Less than tiree firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in Total. 

/ Including New Vestminster. 



DRL3SED POULTRY 

STOCKS IN COth STORAGES, KILLI1G jLANrs 

Nith Comparative Figures 

DCEU3R 1, 	1ov. 1, Dec. 1, 	Deceniber 1, 	lov.1, 	Dec. 1, 
151 	1951 	1950 	11 	1951 	1950 

PR1ThiIN RY Revised 	 JTMINARY 	cvi sed 

- thousand pounds - 	 - thousand pound3 - 
TOTAL 	 BROILERS 

CAIADA 	 29,928 / 21,755 	17,510 	554 	537 	148 

aritimes 1,807 1,274 988 5 6 3 
ueec 5,363 4,283 4,411 269 248 68 

Ont.ario 9,217 7,894 5,974 146 132 46 
unitoba 6,686 4,309 2,649 95 96 7 

3askatchewan 1,806 1,268 1,274 - 

Alberta 1,635 1,643 1,567 13 30 7 
Br. Columbia 1,214 1,084 647 26 25 17 

C1iICK3 	 FOWl 

0AADA 	 11,787 	8,371 	6,927 	1c,492 	10,705 	5.522 

Maritines 907 631 509 704 551 315 
uebec 3,132 2,490 2,271 1,054 1,060 

Ontario 4,036 2,562 2,499 4,425 4,888 2,894 
I1anitoba 2,293 1,431 906 2 9 841 2,285 721 
Saskatchewan 653 518 344 357 493 278 
Alberta 453 489 309 675 837 436 
Br. Columbia 313 250 89 436 591 122 

DUCKC 	 GE.SSE 

CAN?tDA 	 321 	236 	165 	416 	143 	276 

aritirnes 53 51 2 3 2 4 
ue,ec 71 86 78 24 27 4 

Ontario 56 46 15 6 5 10 
Manitoba 111 32 35 300 77 129 
3akatchewan 10 3 5 8 3 8 
Alberta U 10 19 52 24 117 
Br. Columbia 9 9 II 25 5 4 

Less than threu firms reportin this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are i.ncled in "Other.' 



DCE1BR 1, 1951 
	

9. 

ALD DAIRY FAZTORIES IN CMIDA 

for last year and last raonth 

	

DE0EER 1, Lov. 1, 	Dec. 1, 	December 1, 	Nov. I, 	Dec. 1, 
1951 	1951 	1950 	 191 	1961 	1950 

	

FRELIkThARY Revised 	 PRELI!il ARY 	iCV i sed 

- thousand pounds - 	 - thousand pounds - 

	

L1VkthEYS 	 UiCiJS3IFIED 

CANADA 	 3,611 	1,422 	4,064 	545 	341 	408 

karitimes 103 32 103 32 1 52 
ueec 780 353 1,160 33 20 74 

Unturio 446 207 430 102 54 80 
ianitoba 816 232 705 230 156 146 

8skatchewan 655 164 601 123 87 38 
Alborta 430 243 673 1 10 6 
Br. Columbia 381 191 392 24 13 12 

POULTRY SUIviIARY 

D3ihER 1, 1951 November 1, 151 December 1, 
}-RELIMINARY Revised 1950 

- thousand pounds - 

Canadian (as auove) 29,928 	/ 21,755 17,510 
imported 23b 233 - 

IN TRANSIT (page 13) 400 175 400 

TOTAL 30,564 22,163 17,910 

.!/ mese figures include an estimate of 2,200,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. This estinEte is not incluied in the various classifications or in the 
specific Provinces. 



10 	 STOCKS OF DRESSED POULTRY IN N ThIE 

With Comparative Figures for last year and 

DECFL13ER 1, 	Decemoer 1, 	iiecember 1, 	December 1, 
151 	19b0 	1951 	1950 

iRELIMIkAhY 	 1-RELIMThARY 

- thousand pounds - 	- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL 	BROILERS 

Q.uebec 	596 	449 	 7 

Montreal 	4,050 	3,341 	161 	30 

Toronto 	5,514 	3,913 	64 	31 

Winnipeg 6,629 2,578 95 7 

Regina & Saskatoon 325 344 V - 

Edmonton 897 1,019 7 2 

Calgary 666 465 6 6 

Vancouver 	/ 1,041 509 24 16 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 20,018W 12,618 357 99 
Iov. 1, 1951 (revised) 15,620 367 

macKas FOWL 

uebec 348 249 143 80 

Montreal 2,397 1,821 816 606 

Toronto 1,723 1,455 3,311 2,045 

Winnipeg 2,281 887 2,837 715 

egina & Saskatoon 97 92 42 81 

Edmonton 246 200 291 264 

Calgary 185 94 351 150 

Vancouver 	/ 297 74 403 101 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 7,574 4,872 8,194 4,042 
Iov. 	1, 	1951 	(revised) 5,407 8,203 

/ Including Lew 	lestrninster 

W This total includes a.i estimate of 1,300,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
tulle. This estimate is'not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific cities. 



ITI3 OF CANADA DE0EMBER 1, 1951 	 11. 

Comparative rotals for last month 

DECEii3ER 1, 	December 1, 	Deceiaier 1, 	December 1, 
1951 	1950 	151 	1950 

WSLTh:INARY 	H.ELTh11NARY 

- thousand pounds - 	- thousand pounds - 

DUCKS 	 GEE3I 

.uebec 3 3 - - 

Montreal 6'7 75 24 4 

Toronto 44 6 3 7 

Yinnipeg 109 32 297 119 

Regina & Saskatoin - 1 - 

dmonton 3 13 22 47 

Calgary 8 5 

Vancouver 	j/ 7 9 - 	23 1 

201'AL 9 C1'2I13 241 144 369 244 
Nov. 	1, 	1951 	(revised) 170 133 

TURKYC L1NCLA33IFIID 

uebec 87 110 15 - 

i.iontreal 569 746 16 59 

Toronto 323 317 46 52 

1Jinnipeg 781 677 229 141 

Regina & 1askatoon 67 132 119 38 

Edmonton 328 492 - 1 

Calgary 	85 	144 	31 	- 

VaflcOUVT 	/ 	263 	297 	24 11- 

9 JIV13, 3 	2,503 	2,915 	480 	302 
Nov. 1. 1951 (revised) 	1,065 	 255 
/ Including I'ew .lestminster 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. rhe figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included ir."Unclassified." 



12. 	 CARLOADS 

BUT ER CHEESE, EGGS 

Reported by 

Iith Comparative Figures 

L)ECEM54R 1, 1951 November 1, 1951 December 1, 1950 
PRZ.LlMINi' LRY 

IN TRANSIT  

- thousand. pounds - 
CANAl) A 

280 	1,138 	210 

Maritime Frovjnces - 	 35 	- 

•uebec 35 	504 	- 

Ontario - 	 354 	70 
Manitoba - 	 70 	- 

3askatchewan - 
	 35 	- 

Alberta 35 	70 	35 
British Columbia 210 	70 	105 

At 1rincipa1 Railway Terminals / 

Montreal 	 - 	459 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	35 	35 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	35 

IN TRANSIT 	 CHEESE 

- thousand pounds - 
C AN AD A 

494 	494 	456 

Maritime Frovinces 76 - - 

.uebec - 304 76 
Ontario 114 38 152 
Manitoba 114 76 114 
Saskatchewan 76 - - 

Alberta 38 38 76 
British Columbia 76 38 38 

At rrincipal Railway Texina1s ,/ 
Montreal 	 - 	- 	76 
Toronto 	 76 	- 	- 
Vinriipeg 	 38 	- 	- 
Edmonton 	 - 	38 	- 
Vancouver 	 38 	38 	- 

/ Figures for "Terminals" inc1.zied with 'In Transit.' 



DECEMI3.R 1, 1951 	 13. 

i OULTRY IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 

Railway Companies 

for last year and last month 

DECMB.R 1, 1951 November 1, 1951 December 1, 1950 
I-QPI T%TN ,OV 

IN TRMSIT 	 EGGS 

cases 	cases cases 
CAN ADA 

2,400 	1,800 5,400 
kiaritime .1-rovinces - 	 - 600 
.uebec - 	 600 600 
Unturio - 	

- 3,000 
Manitoba 2,400 	1,200 - 

British Co)wnbia - 	 - 1,200 

At .rincipal Railway Terminals J 
Montreal 	 - 	600 	- 
Toroo 	 - 	- 	1,200 
.in.nipeg 	 1,200 	600 	- 

IN L1IAN3IT 	 k-'OULTRY 

.ANDA 
400 

- thousand pounds - 

175 400 

iaritime Provinces - - 25 
uebec 50 - - 

Ontario 100 25 100 
Manitoba 150 25 200 
Jaskatc}iewan 75 50 - 

Alberta 25 25 50 
British 	o1wiibia - 50 25 

At Irincipal Railway Terminals 

Yinnipeg 	 125 	- 	100 

/ F iguras for "Terminals" included with 'In Lransit.' 

Average I.et weights per .8rloads 	Butter Cheese ggs Poultry 
lb. lb. cases lb. 

Domestic 	35,000 38,000 600 25,000 
Export 	44,800 38,000 600 25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller TC04F. 



STATSTtCS CANADA L8RAR 
) EDJE STATSTQUE CANA.A 

I IIIi IIII I IIIIIII IIII III II 
101065 1910 


